
Planning Board Contact Information 
5 MEMBERS; 2 ALTERNATES; 5 YEAR TERM 

 
Planning Board Member Contact Information Term Expires 
Darlene Fete darlenefete@gmail.com  8/2025 

Serving unexpired term 
Hope Inge hopeinge@gmail.com 8/2026 

Serving unexpired term 
Denise Johnson Dajohnson1996@yahoo.com 8/2025 

Serving unexpired term 
Jane Walker Payne  jwpayne@northstate.net  9/2026 

Serving 1st term 
Dennis Sholl lohs11351@aol.com  8/2025 

Serving 1st term 
Pam Burgess (Council Rep.) pburgess@jamestown-nc.gov 

 

Planning Board Alternate 
Members 

Contact Information 

John Capes jcapes@triad.rr.com   
Brant Gomez Brantg81@yahoo.com  

 
ETJ Representatives 

4 MEMBERS; 2 ALTERNATES; 5 YEAR TERM 

ETJ Member Contact Information Term Expires 
Robert Coon robert@rmcoon.com  1/2025 

Serving unexpired term  
Donald Dale autodale@gmail.com  6/2026 

Serving 1st term 
Peggy Levi bcmahild@aol.com 5/2027 

Serving 1st term 
Sherrie Richmond leefrich@northstate.net  10/2026 

Serving 2nd term 
 

ETJ Alternate Member Contact Information 
William McLean, Jr. McLeanWW@gmail.com  

Susan Stringer thesoaplady@aol.com  
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